04-05-2002	
Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab sottings = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Desk-Works, Inc. 3-25-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: <u>InnoDesk, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🖾 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Green	Street Address: 11310 Juniper Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>OH</u> Zip: 44106
Execution Date December 7, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🎽 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,033,141
Additional numbers	attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:William P. Smith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: DKW Law Group, PC	Enclosed
2002 ANHRED: 00000153 500287 505141	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 58th Floor, USX/Tower	8. Deposit account number:
600 Grant Street	500287
Gity: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy</i> <i>is a true copy of the original document.</i> <u>William P. Smith, Reg. No. 34,931</u> Name of Person Signing Total surplus of serve including surge short, attachments, and documents	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 012735 FRAME: 0671 State of Delaware
Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DESK-WORKS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DESK-WORKS, INC." TO "INNODESK, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1491031

DATE: 12-10-01

PATENT REEL: 012735 FRAME: 0672

3409660 8100

010628059

## DESK-WORKS, INC. CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION (Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

DESK-WORKS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("the Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors and shareholders of the Corporation adopted resolutions authorizing a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

> RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "I" so that as amended said Article shall be and read as follows:

## "ARTICLEJ

The name of the Corporation is:

InnoDesk, Inc."

SECOND: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said DESK-WORKS, INC. has caused this certificate to be signed by David J. Hirsch. its Secretary, this 7th day of December, 2001.

DESK-WORKS, INC.

David J. Hirsch Secretary

RESERVATION NO.: 3457009

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AN 12/07/2001 010628059 - 3409660

PATENT REEL: 012735 FRAME: 0673

**RECORDED: 03/25/2002**